
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 1 Nuno Vieira 2093 POR 4½ 14½ 17½ 4 1543 0

2 3 João Sepanas 1821 POR 4½ 14½ 17 4 1630 27

3 4 Arlindo Roda 1612 POR 4 14 15 4 1505 14

4 2 Luís Carvalho 1833 POR 4 13 15 4 1496 -3

5 10 Fortunato Medronheira 1304 POR 4 12½ 14½ 3 1201 16

6 6 Helder Claúdio 1517 POR 4 12 14 3 1190 -8

7 8 Leonel Alexandre 1411 POR 3½ 13½ 15½ 3 1270 -3

8 12 Acácio Pinto 1216 POR 3½ 12½ 15 3 1133 7

9 17 João Romeira 1110 POR 3½ 12 14 3 1301 39

10 18 Manuel Lameiras 1100 POR 3½ 10 10½ 3 1188 30

11 7 António Guerreiro 1453 POR 3 14½ 16½ 3 1417 -2

12 5 Luís Severo 1545 POR 3 14 15 3 1553 0

13 24 Eduardo Novo 1068 POR 3 11½ 12 3 1324 20

14 19 Idálio Fernandes 1088 POR 3 11½ 12 2 1183 17

15 13 Germano Ferreira 1193 POR 3 11 12 3 1291

16 9 José Salgueiro 1365 POR 3 11 12 2 1191 -17

17 21 Damaim Palmela 1078 POR 3 10½ 12 2 1186 21

18 16 Zito Santos 1124 POR 3 10 11½ 3 1250 20

19 37 Joaquim Pereira 998 POR 3 9½ 10½ 2 1232 40

20 23 Rui Estevas 1069 POR 2½ 14½ 16 2 1356 27

21 14 José Conceição 1182 POR 2½ 14 16 2 1252 -8

22 35 Lico Monteiro 1000 POR 2½ 13½ 15 2 1175 24

23 11 José Esteves 1299 POR 2½ 13 14½ 2 1172 -24

24 15 Adelino Castanhas 1163 POR 2½ 12 13 2 1364 7

25 22 António Brito 1071 POR 2½ 11½ 13 2 1212 13

26 26 Gabriel Blaja(J) 1051 POR 2½ 11 11½ 2 1191 -1

27 43 Helder Raposo 966 POR 2½ 8 9 2 1051 13

28 33 Francisco Serra 1000 POR 2 12 13½ 1 1138 3

29 31 Francisco Messias 1000 POR 2 11½ 13 2 1153 2

30 29 António Borralho 1000 POR 2 11½ 12 2 1206 7

31 30 Carlos Conceição 1000 POR 2 10½ 11½ 1 1187 7

32 36 Oleh Buty 1000 POR 2 10 11 2 1079 -5

33 40 João Nunes 988 POR 2 9½ 10½ 2 1051 -3

34 20 Eduardo Pratas 1080 POR 1½ 11 13 1 1091 -29

35 39 Francisco Gonzalez 988 POR 1½ 9½ 10½ 0 1048 -16

36 44 José Tubal 931 POR 1½ 9 10 1 1032 -9

37 34 João M. Rodrigues 1000 POR 1½ 8 8½ 1 1057 -21

38 32 Francisco Monge 1000 POR 1 11 11½ 1 1174 -18

39 27 Adriano Carrasco 1014 POR 1 10 10½ 1 1150 -31

40 28 Alberto Meirinho 1000 POR 1 9½ 11 0 1130 -31

41 25 Manuel Almeida 1064 POR ½ 10½ 12 0 1833 -4

42 38 Manuel Verdades 998 POR ½ 9 10½ 0 1163 -5

43 42 David Pinto 972 POR ½ 9 9½ 0 1043 -40

44 41 Humberto Baldonado 975 POR ½ 8½ 9 0 1038 -42

45 45 Elisa Kaizeler 930 POR 0 8 9 0 1071 0

46 46 Verónica Marques 929 POR 0 8 9 0 1069 0

Open Nacional Sobral da Adiça 2018

Classificação Final Individual



1 Ramiro José 14½  51  58½

1 Nuno Vieira 4½ 14½ 17½

2 Luís Carvalho 4 13 15

3 Helder Claúdio 4 12 14

4 António Borralho 2 11½ 12

2 Carlista Montemor 14  49½  56½

1 João Sepanas 4½ 14½ 17

2 Fortunato Medronheira 4 12½ 14½

3 José Salgueiro 3 11 12

4 António Brito 2½ 11½ 13

3 V. Real - Algarve 13  44½  48½

1 João Romeira 3½ 12 14

2 Manuel Lameiras 3½ 10 10½

3 Idálio Fernandes 3 11½ 12

4 Germano Ferreira 3 11 12

4 Capricho Setubalense 12½  55½  61 

1 Arlindo Roda 4 14 15

2 António Guerreiro 3 14½ 16½

3 Luís Severo 3 14 15

4 José Esteves 2½ 13 14½

5 Alcácer do Sal 10  45½  51½

1 Leonel Alexandre 3½ 13½ 15½

2 Damaim Palmela 3 10½ 12

3 Adelino Castanhas 2½ 12 13

4 Alberto Meirinho 1 9½ 11

6 União Banheirense 10  45  49½

1 Joaquim Pereira 3 9½ 10½

2 José Conceição 2½ 14 16

3 Gabriel Blaja(J) 2½ 11 11½

4 Carlos Conceição 2 10½ 11½

7 Leões de Moura 9  49½  55 

1 Rui Estevas 2½ 14½ 16

2 Lico Monteiro 2½ 13½ 15

3 Francisco Messias 2 11½ 13

4 Oleh Buty 2 10 11

8 C. Povo Sobral da Adiça 9  43½  50 

1 Acácio Pinto 3½ 12½ 15

2 Zito Santos 3 10 11½

3 Eduardo Pratas 1½ 11 13

4 Adriano Carrasco 1 10 10½

9 Café My Friend 6½  36  39½

1 Helder Raposo 2½ 8 9

2 João Nunes 2 9½ 10½

3 Francisco Gonzalez 1½ 9½ 10½

4 David Pinto ½ 9 9½

10 A. Sobralense 5½  38½  41½

1 Eduardo Novo 3 11½ 12

Open Nacional Sobral da Adiça 2018

Classificação Final Equipas



2 João M. Rodrigues 1½ 8 8½

3 Manuel Almeida ½ 10½ 12

4 Humberto Baldonado ½ 8½ 9

11 C.P. Sobral da Adiça 5  41  45½

1 Francisco Serra 2 12 13½

2 José Tubal 1½ 9 10

3 Francisco Monge 1 11 11½

4 Manuel Verdades ½ 9 10½

12 O Setubalense 0  16  18 

1 Elisa Kaizeler 0 8 9

2 Verónica Marques 0 8 9


